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Port. River and Smooth-water Limits. i Extended-river and Partially Smooth- Extreme Limits. 

i 

, water Limits. 

Whangaroa .. ~nside a right line drawn from \ Nil 
South Head to North Head at , 
Whangaroa Harbour entrance : 

i Seasonal : For vessels en-
i gaged in deep-sea 
i sports-fishing only :-

1 

All that area embraced 
within the undermentioned 

,

1 

circles, having as their 
centre Cone Rock, as 
shown on Admiralty chart 

i No. 2525, corrected to 

I 
June, 1907. 

From 1st May to 31st, 
October (both days in­
clusive), commencing 
where a circle of 13 miles 
radius meets the shore at 
Orum Bay ; thence by 

i following that circle to 
where it passes through 
the north -western ex­
t,remi ty of Cavalli Island 

: and onwards through Cav­
, alli Island to where it 

meets tho shore at Matauri 
Bay. 

l!'rom 1st November to 
30th April (both dates in­
clusive), commencing 
where a circle of 20 miles 
radius meets the shore at 
the northern extreme of 
Blackney Point ; thence 
by following that circle to 
where it meets the shore 
at Takou Bay. 

Whangamru Inside a right line drawn from Cape 
Home extremity to the western 
point of Henry Island, thence 
by a right line passing through 
the north . western extremity of 
Bland Rocks to the foreshore 

Inside a right line drawn from i Nil. 
South Head eastern extremity 1 

to Home Poh1t eastern extremity 

-------·--- --· --

Public Tru8t Office Act, 1908, and Us Amendmenls.-Electiona to Administer Eatales. 

NOTICE is hereby given that tbe Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer 
in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and oocupations (so far as 

k,nown) are hereunder set forth. 

Name. Ocoopatlon &aldenoe. No.I 
--c-----~-------------- -------

1 J Amblt>!', Richard 
2 Bissell, J·ames .. 

3 Blank, William .. 
4 Cochrane, John Francis 

5 Crone, Helen Mary 
6 Dobson, Annie Marion 
1 Latter, Edward Samuel . . I 
8 Lawrence, Agnes Elizabeth 
9 Palmer, George William or 

(Clarke, John) 
10 Rhind, Daisy Burchell 
11 Saunders, Henry Kipling 

12 Sheahon, Patrick 
13 Shove. Ernest .. 
14 Slater, James 
15 Smoothy, Alfred 
16 Wakelin, Holroyd 

17 Wilson, Howard Charles 
John 

Slaughterman 
Retired b I a c k­

smith 
Retired 
Farmer 

Married woman .. 
Spinster 
Surveyor 
Spinster 
Farm labourer 

Married woman .. 
Retired cabinet-

maker 
Old-age pensioner 
Farmer 
Survevor 
Sanitary employee 
Soldier ( formerly 

printer) 
Clerk .. 

Masterton 
Ruatapu 

Oxford (N.Z.) 
Owaka (formerly 

Waitati) 
Oamaru .. 
Christchurch 
Launceston 
Waitara .. 
Mossburn 

Pieton 
Dunedin .. 

Horopito 
Devonport 
Christchurch 
Waihi 
Carterton 

Marton .. 

-~------------~·---------··---·--· 
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 27th February, 1928. 

Date I 
; of ™"th. I 

I 

17/1/28 
11/12/27 

15/1/28 
31/1/28 

11/12/27 
2/2/28 

27/7/10 
2/12/27 

20/12/27 

24/11/27 
28/1/28 

18/11/27 
6/1/28 

21/11/27 
28/1/28 
29/8/18 

7/4/24 

Date T"8tate 
Election or 

flied. Intestate. 
St.amp.Office 
eoneerned 

-71----~, ·-····-·--

25/2/28 1 ·1nte0 tat~ 1 

\'' 1J · t I " •v I ,, e lllg Oil, 
25/2/28 , I Hokitika. 

25/2/28 : Testate 11 Christchnt'Ch. 
23/2/28 ! Dunedin. 

! I 

23/2/28 i Intestate I ,, 
25/2/28 I Christchurch. 
23/2/28 I ,, 
25/2/28 ! N. Plymouth. 
25/2/28 I Invercargill. 

I 

25/2/28 ! Testate I Christchurch. 
25/2/28 1 I Dunedin. 

25/2/28 
23/2/28 
23/2/28 
25/2/28 
20/2/28 

25/2/28 

Intestate 
Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

I Wellington. 
1 Auckland. 
.

1

. Christehurcli. 
Auckland. 

" 
! Christchurch. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


