Port.	River and Smooth-water Limits.	Extended-river and Partially Smoothwater Limits.	Extreme Limits.	
Whangaroa	Inside a right line drawn from South Head to North Head at Whangaroa Harbour entrance	Nil	Seasonal: For vessels engaged in deep-sea sports-fishing only:— All that area embraced within the undermentioned circles, having as their centre Cone Rock, as shown on Admiralty chart No. 2525, corrected to June, 1907. From 1st May to 31st October (both days inclusive), commencing where a circle of 13 miles radius meets the shore at Cruru Bay; thence by following that circle to where it passes through the north-western extremity of Cavalli Island and onwards through Cavalli Island to where it meets the shore at Matauri Bay. From 1st November to 30th April (both dates inclusive), commencing where a circle of 20 miles radius meets the shore at the northern extreme of Blackney Point; thence by following that circle to where it meets the shore at where it meets the shore it m	
Whangaruru	Inside a right line drawn from Cape Home extremity to the western point of Henry Island, thence by a right line passing through the north - western extremity of Bland Rocks to the foreshore	Inside a right line drawn from South Head eastern extremity to Home Point eastern extremity	at Takou Bay.	

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to Administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned
1	Ambler, Richard	Slaughterman	Masterton	17/1/28	25/2/28	Intestate	Wellington.
2	Bissell, James	Retired black- smith	Ruatapu	11/12/27	25/2/28	,,	Hokitika.
3	Blank, William	Retired	Oxford (N.Z.)	15/1/28	25/2/28	Testate	Christchurch.
4	Cochrane, John Francis	Farmer	Owaka (formerly Waitati)	31/1/28	23/2/28	,,	Dunedin.
5	Crone, Helen Mary	Married woman	Oamaru	11/12/27	23/2/28	Intestate	,,
6	Dobson, Annie Marion	Spinster	Christchurch	2/2/28	25/2/28	,,	Christehurch.
7	Latter, Edward Samuel	Surveyor	Launceston	27/7/10	23/2/28	,,	
8	Lawrence, Agnes Elizabeth	Spinster	Waitara	2/12/27	25/2/28	,,	N. Plymouth.
9	Palmer, George William or (Clarke, John)	Farm labourer	Mossburn	20/12/27	25/2/28	**	Invercargill.
10	Rhind, Daisy Burchell	Married woman	Picton	24/11/27	25/2/28	Testate	Christchurch.
11	Saunders, Henry Kipling	Retired cabinet- maker	Dunedin	28/1/28	25/2/28	,,	Dunedin.
12	Sheahon, Patrick	Old-age pensioner	Horopito	18/11/27	25/2/28	Intestate	Wellington.
13	Shove, Ernest	Farmer	Devonport	6/1/28	23/2/28	Testate	Auckland.
14	Slater, James	Surveyor	Christchurch	21/11/27	23/2/28	,,	Christehurch.
15	Smoothy, Alfred	Sanitary employee	Waihi	28/1/28	25/2/28	Intestate	Auckland.
16	Wakelin, Holroyd	Soldier (formerly printer)	Carterton	29/8/18	20/2/28	Testate	,, ,
17	Wilson, Howard Charles John	Clerk	Marton	7/4/24	25/2/28	Intestate	Christchurch.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 27th February, 1928.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.